guidance has shaped countless young
artists, and her vibrant spirit has been
a source of joy for the entire school
community. At the farewell ceremony,
she was honoured for her unwavering
commitment and contribution. She
received a gratuity cheque of
₹13,77,000 (Thirteen Lakh Seventy-
Seven Thousand) and a leave
encashment cheque of ₹4,16,120
(Four Lakh Sixteen Thousand One
Hundred Twenty).
We thank Neelam Ma’am for colouring
our corridors with imagination and
inspiration. We wish her a beautiful
and fulfilling journey ahead.

Primary Hindi Teacher-32 Years of
Service
 The school extends deep appreciation
to Mrs. Rita Chauhan, who has

[...]

completed an extraordinary 32 years of
service as a Hindi teacher for the
primary wing. Her gentle teaching style,
patience, and love for the language
have left a lasting imprint on her
students. At the farewell ceremony, she
was felicitated with a gratuity cheque
of ₹13,49,243 (Thirteen Lakh Forty-Nine
Thousand Two Hundred Forty-Three)
and a leave encashment cheque of
₹5,21,685 (Five Lakh Twenty-One
Thousand Six Hundred Eighty-Five),
acknowledging her decades of
contribution.
We salute her dedication and wish her
happiness and good health in the years
ahead.

NEELAM JHA — A Palette of Dedication and Artistic Grace

RITA CHAUHAN — Three Decades of Nurturing Young
Minds with Love and care

[...]

Although she formally retired this year, we are
delighted that she has agreed to complete the
session with the ongoing batches of class X & XII
enriching our school with her experience and
wisdom.
During the ceremony, she was honoured with a
gratuity cheque of ₹12,44,811 (Twelve Lakh Forty-
Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven) and a leave
encashment cheque of ₹5,02,747 (Five Lakh Two
Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Seven).
We remain grateful for her continued presence
and the invaluable role she plays in shaping
young minds.

“Every ending marks the beginning of a new
journey filled with hope and possibilities.”

The school organised a heartfelt farewell
ceremony for the outgoing batch of class XII